aOwWN

10

11

12

13

|

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Schuk Toak District FY-99 Budget Modification #1 to Carry Over
Set-A-Side Funds in the Amount of $44,830.67 from the FY-98 Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 99-016

WHEREAS, the Schuk Toak District Council did convene in a meeting held on
December 14, 1998 at which a quorum was present; and

WHEREAS, the Schuk Toak District Council by Resolution #S8T-12-14-98-78 did
approve to carry over funds in the amount of $44,830.67 from the FY-98
budget to FY-99; and

WHEREAS, the carry over funds will be utilized accordingly as approved by Schuk
Toak District Council Resolution #ST-10-22-98-65 and Resolution #ST-11-
04-98-69.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does
hereby approve the FY-99 Schuk Toak District budget modification #1 to
carry over $44,830.67 from the FY-98 budget to be spent accordingly.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Schuk Toak District FY-99 total budget as approved
with the modification is in the amount of $602,702.24 and that

modifications to said budget can be made as necessary.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Council on the 07TH. day of
JANUARY, 1999 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,927.0 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council
by Section 1 (d)(3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted
by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy
Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of
the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

e
// day@ 1952



http:602,702.24
http:44,830.67
http:44,830.67

L-T-- BN - SV, BN VR S ]

W W W W W WN NN NN BN o bt i et et bt et ek et
O‘Ul-b.b?ld'-‘GOgsa‘mﬁNNHO\DQMGth&Nﬁ

RESOLUTION NO. 99-016

(Approving Schuk Toak District FY-99 Budget Modification #1 to Carry Over Set-A-Side
Funds in the Amount of $44,830.67 from the FY-98 Budget)

Page 2 of 2

i| ATTEST:

C‘ ianna S{raﬁcio, éﬁng Legislative Secretary

Zé day of W% , 19 7 7
7
Said Resolution was subm:tted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the Z day of %/ y 19 g 7 at

$£:03  o'dock, /~ .M., pursuant to the grovisions ¢f Section 5 of Article VII of the
Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve
or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

il

Dennis Ramon, Leglslatlve

KAPPROVED on the é ~day of T 7

] DISAPPROVED at 5 A7 oclock, _f M.

e P = = _,. 2
.WARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 2 day of

,19_ 97 , at A o'clock, /4.M.

anna Saraﬁcip,/ Acﬁng'f.egislative Secretary



http:44,830.67

RESOLUTION OF THE SCHUK TOAK DISTRICT COUNCIL
(Approving the Schuk Toak District Budget Modification #1 to Carry Over Set-A-
Side Funds from the FY-98 Budget)

Resolution No, ST-12-14-98-78

WHEREAS; the Schuk Toak District Council did convene in a meeting held on
December 14, 1998 at which a quorum was present; and

WHEREAS; the Schuk Toak District Council by Resolution # ST-10-22-98-65 did
approve $25,000 under line item 9060-Professional Services to hire an
appraiser to work for the District on three right-of-way projects; and

WHEREAS; by Resolution #ST-11-04-98-69 the Schuk Toak District Council did also
approve under line item 9611- Emergency Other $19,830.67 for the Field
Nursing Home Project to pay for labor and materials for bathroom repairs;
and

WHEREAS; both of the projects are not going to be completed in FY-98; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Schuk Toak District Council does
hereby approve the FY-99 Schuk Toak District Budget Modification #1 to carry over
$44,830.67 from the FY-98 budget to be spend accordingly; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total Schuk Toak
District FY-99 budget is in the amount of $602,702.24 and that modifications to said
budget can be made as necessary

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the foregoing was enacted
on by a vote of 08 for; 01 against;, 03 not-voting; 05 absent; pursuant to the powers vested
in the Council by Section 5, of Article 1X of the Constitution of the Tohono O’odham
Nation on January 18, 1986 and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistance Secretary of
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 06, 1986 pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

ATTESETED:

% LY (\Q\&M’\

Valerie Martin, Council Secretary

, Chairwoman



http:602,702.24
http:44,830.67
http:19,830.67

RESOLUTION NO. 99-016

ACTION: APPROVING SCHUK TOAK DISTRICT FY-99 BUDGET MODIFICATION #1 TO CARRY OVER SET-A-SIDE
FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $44,830.67 FROM THE FY-98 BUDGET
MOVED: COUNCILMAN JOSEPH JUAN SECOND: COUNCILMAN AMBROSE ENCINAS
DATE: JANUARY 07, 1999
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
CHUKUT KUK 1. DAVID GARCIA 94.5 X
189.0 (Marvin Thomas)
2. KENNETH WILLIAMS 94.5 x
(Arnold F. Smith Sr.)
HICKIWAN 1. ALEX JOSE 73.0 X
146.0 ( )
2. LLOYD FRANCISCO 73.0 x
(Susan Sam)
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 71.0 X
142.0 {Larry Montana)
2. GLORIA MONTANA 71.0 x
(Phillip Antone)
" SANLUCY | 1.JOHN RENO 57.0 X
114.0 (Mary Hoffman)
2. ALBERT MANUEL, IR. 57.0 X X
(Jana Montana)
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 69.5 X
139.0 | ¢ )
2. JOHNSON JOSE 69.5 -
( )
GU ACHI 1. LOUIS JOHNSON 95.0 X X
190.0 | ¢ )
2. ALEXJ. RAMON 95.0 x
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 129.0 X
2580 | ¢ )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 129.0 -
{Edward N. Kisto)
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 73.0 X
146.0 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 73.0 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. JOSEPH JUAN 60.0 X
120.0 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 60.0 <
( )
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 161.0 X
322.0 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 161.0 x
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. RITA MARTINEZ 80.5 X
161.0 (Maxine Norris)
2. MARY ANN ANTONE £0.5 < X
(Darlene Andrew)
TOTAL 1,927.0 1,927.0 -0- -0- 03]

**PASSED VOTES




